
Girlguiding Fife Training & Events Calendar 2026  https://girlguidingfife.org.uk/ 

2025 What Who How to book 
FEBRUARY 
Mon 4/2/26 

New GAW for Qualified Leaders 
On Zoom 
4th February, 19:00-20:00 

Leaders who 
already hold a GAW 
qualification 

Email sent to qualified leaders 
https://bit.ly/NewGAW-QL  

Sun 15/2/26 First Response - Theory Session (4hrs) 
On Zoom 
15th February, 09:00-13:00 

Volunteers Email sent  
Booking link: https://forms.gle/DQ9YTeP3FYLH1r1s5 

Sat 21/2/26 First Response - Theory Session (4hrs) 
On Zoom 
21st February, 09:00-13:00 

Volunteers Email sent  
Booking link: https://forms.gle/DQ9YTeP3FYLH1r1s5 

Sat 28/2/26 First Response – full day course 
Monifieth, Dundee 
Sunday 28th February, 09:15-16:00 

Volunteers Organised by Girlguiding Dundee 
Email Sine to book a space 
sinec@blueyonder.co.uk 

MARCH 
Sun 8/3/26 

First Response – full day course 
Monifieth, Dundee 
Sunday 8th March, 09:15-16:00 

Volunteers Organised by Girlguiding Dundee 
Email Sine to book a space 
sinec@blueyonder.co.uk  

Sat 21/3/26 First Response – Practical Session (2hrs) 
St Bryce Kirk, Kirkcaldy 
Saturday 21st March, (9:00-11:00) or (11:30-13:30) 

Volunteers Email sent  
Booking link: https://forms.gle/DQ9YTeP3FYLH1r1s5 

Sat 28/3/26 Joint County Training 
Wallace High School, Stirling 
Saturday 28th March 2026, 09:30-16:00 

Volunteers, Young 
Leaders, 
Commissioners 

Guiding Delivery from all counties 
Booking via Eventbrite – 
https://ThreeCountiesTraining2026.eventbrite.com  

Sun 29/3/26 Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 1 
Kincardine to Rosyth 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC  

APRIL 
Sat 25/4/26 

First Response – full day course 
Kirkcaldy – venue tbc 
Saturday 25th April 2026, 09:15-16:30 

Volunteers Email sent  
Booking link: https://forms.gle/DQ9YTeP3FYLH1r1s5 

Sat 25/4/26 Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 2 
Tayport to Balmerino 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 

Sun 26/4/26 Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 3 
Rosyth to Burntisland 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 
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MAY  
Thu 7/5/26 
Thu 14/5/26 

First Response – two evening sessions 
Kirkcaldy – venue tbc 
Thursdays 7th & 14th May, (18:30-21:00) (must attend both) 

Volunteers Email sent  
Booking link: https://forms.gle/DQ9YTeP3FYLH1r1s5 

Sat 23/5/26 Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 4 
Lundin Links to Crail 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 

Sun 24/5/26 Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 5 
St Andrews to Tayport 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 

JUNE  
Sat 6/6/26 

Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 6 
Burntisland to Kinghorn 

Adults only Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 

Sun 14/6/26 
 

Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 7 
Crail to St Andrews 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 

Sat 20/6/26 
 

Kingdom Coastal Challenge – Day 8 
Kinghorn to Leven 

All sections Email sent  
Booking link:  https://bit.ly/ggFife-KCC 

AUGUST 
Sun 23/8/26 

Kingdom Coastal Challenge - Celebration 
Picnic @ Lochore Meadows (TBC) 

All participants More information to follow 

SEPTEMBER 
Sun 20/9/26 

First Response – full day course 
Hill of Beath Community Hub, near Cowdenbeath 
Sunday 20th September 2026, 09:15-16:30 

Volunteers Booking will open in June 

OCTOBER 
Sun 4/10/26 

Thanks & Recognition and Annual Review 
St Bryce Centre, Kirkcaldy 
Sun 4th October, 14:00-16:00 

All volunteers More information to follow 

 
Girlguiding Fife - Upcoming events 2026-2027 

Planned Events What Who Organised by 
2026 Adventure Out Day All sections More information to follow 

2027 
Fri 4/6/27 –  
Sun 6/6/27 

County Camp 
Nineacres Campsite, Crook of Devon 

Guides, Rangers/YLs 
Brownies (day visit) 

GAW Guides adviser plus Task & finish group 
Register interest   https://bit.ly/2027-Festival  
  

 Adventure In Day All sections More information to follow 

 
UPDATED: January 2026 
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